900519496 10/16/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/17/2014
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900513828

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Hobby, Inc.		01/17/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Hobby, LLC	01/17/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Horizon Hobby, LLC	
Street Address:	4105 Fieldstone Rd	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Champaign	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61822	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4372667	TWIN HAMMERS
Registration Number:	4372670	VISIONAIRE
Registration Number:	4372067	VATERRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 21740331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2173521913

Email: trademarks@horizonhobby.com

Andrew Richardson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2904 Research Rd Address Line 2: Legal Department

Champaign, ILLINOIS 61822 Address Line 4:

REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0457

TRADEMARK 900519496

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT OF 3 MARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ben M. Ambrose
SIGNATURE:	/Ben M. Ambrose/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=44 Certificate of Conversion filed with the state of DE converting Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=44 Certificate of Conversion filed with the state of DE converting Inc to LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0458

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "HORIZON HOBBY, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HORIZON HOBBY, INC." TO "HORIZON HOBBY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

2308296 8100V

140062214

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1069334

DATE: 01-17-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0459 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:56 AM 01/17/2014 TILED 11:56 AM 01/17/2014 140062214 - 2308296 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- The jurisdiction where Horizon Hobby, Inc. (the "Corporation") was first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is September 1, 1992.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Horizon Hobby, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Horizon Hobby, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 17th day of January, 2014.

Name: Joseph Ambrose

24338944

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 09/05/2019